""': '''',:r.. .~~J 

2. PERSONNEL/EQUIPMENT DEPLOYMENTS: NONE 

3. OTHER ASS'ISTANCE TO OTHER' ORGANIZA~IONS: NONE 

4. PERSONNEL/EQUIPMENT CASUALTIES: NONE 

5. Eleven (11) personnel attended Personal Response Class 
at III MAF on 6 June 1968. 

6. One hundred and forty-nine (149) Vietnamese have been 
treated at the MEDCAp stations in Damon Hamlet and Sacred 
Heart Orphanage. 

1. Lieutenant G. W. PURNELL took over the duties as 5th 
Communication Battalion 8'-5 on 10 June 1968. 

8. NIWf TECHNIQUES- USED: NONE 

9~ MISCELIANEOUS':' All donations received from contributors